Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Pallet Reefer Company	06/26/1998
Ciana Corporation	06/26/1998
Allied Transportation Products, Inc.	06/11/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Louis P. Saia III
Street Address:	46 Dovecrest Cove
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5819550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)835-2070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 504-835-2000

Email: SethNehrbass@gsnn.us

Correspondent Name: Seth M. Nehrbass

Address Line 1: 3838 North Causeway Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 3290

Address Line 4: Metairie, LOUISIANA 70002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55840.8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth M. Nehrbass

Total Attachments: 8 source=550-ASG-2#page1.tif

501010249

\$40.00

source=550-ASG-2#page2.tif		
source=550-ASG-2#page3.tif		
source=550-ASG-2#page4.tif		
source=550-ASG-2#page5.tif		
source=550-ASG-2#page6.tif		
source=550-ASG-2#page7.tif		
source=550-ASG-2#page8.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, The Pallet Reefer Company, a partnership created under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware ("PRC"), is Assignee or equitable owner of numerous patent properties (those listed in the table below); and

WHEREAS, Allied Transportation Products, Inc., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, ("ATP"), and Ciana Corporation, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware ("Ciana"), are the general partners owning and controlling all interest in The Pallet Reefer Company; and

WHEREAS, an award in the arbitration proceeding entitled "Allied Transportation Products, Inc. and Ciana Corporation" was rendered on December 2, 1997 (the "Award") in New York City, New York, and ATP and Ciana desire to comply with the Award insofar as it directs PRC to transfer to Mr. Louis Saia, III ("SAIA") "all rights to all patents previously transferred to [PRC]" for which SAIA "shall pay ATP the \$1 million which [SAIA] received for his patents when he transferred them to [PRC]" (Award, pages 46-47);

WHEREAS, SAIA, a U.S. citizen and resident of Louisiana, having a mailing address of 106 Jim Bowie Road, Suite A, Houma, LA., 70363, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said numerous patent properties throughout the world;

WHEREAS, The Pallet Reefer Company, Allied Transportation Products, Inc., and Ciana Corporation, are all collectively hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR";

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises herein contained, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to SAIA, all its right, title and interest in and to said patent properties throughout the world, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted for the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by SAIA for his own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made:

PATENT

Prcassignment(b).824.06/11/98

REEL: 023486 FRAME:

PATENT PROPERTIES OF THE PALLET REEFER COMPANY

Country	Patent No.	Corresponding U.S. Serial No.
Serial No.	Issue Date	* *
Filing Date	Inventors	
US	4,825,666	
07/119,702	2 May 1989	
12 November 1987	Louis Saia III	
US		
07/343,025		
24 April 1989	Louis Saia III	
US	4,991,402	
07/493,298	12 February 1991	
14 March 1990	Louis Saia III	
US	5,125,237	
07/602,856	30 June 1992	
23 October 1990	Louis Saia III &	
	Cynthia Wilbrandt	
US	5,337,579	
07/905,791	16 August 1994	
29 June 1992	Louis Saia III &	
	Cynthia Wilbrandt	
US	Anthony Bartilucci	
07/979,766*		
20 November 1992		
US	5,363,670	
08/047,957	15 November 1994	
19 April 1993	Anthony Bartilucci	
US	5,473,908	
08/222,425	12 December 1995	
1 April 1994	Louis Saia III &	
	Russell Andrews	
US	5,598,713	
08/347,700	4 February 1997	
1 December 1994	Anthony Bartilucci	

^{*}Abandoned

fs.

PATENT PROPERTIES OF THE PALLET REEFER COMPANY

Country Serial No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date Inventors	Corresponding U.S. Serial No.
US 08/817,577 (PCT/US95/04112) 3 April 1995	Louis Saia III & Russell Andrews	08/222,425
US 08/854,962 13 May 1997	Louis Saia, III & Cynthia Saia	
Australia 22990/92 29 June 1992	Louis Saia III & Cynthia Wilbrandt	07/905,791
Australia 25432/95 3 April 1995	Louis Saia III & Russell Andrews	08/222,425
Brazil PI9207143 29 June 1992	Louis Saia III & Cynthia Wilbrandt	07/905,791
Brazil PI9507266-7 (PCT/US95/04112) 3 April 1995	Louis Saia III & Russell Andrews	08/222,425
Canada 598,344 1 May 1989	1,322,664 5 October 1993 Louis Saia III	07/119,702
Canada 2,138,658 29 June 1992	Louis Saia III & Cynthia Wilbrandt	07/905,791
Canada 2,186,845 (PCT/US95/04112) 3 April 1995	Louis Saia III & Russell Andrews	08/222, 425
China 93121492* 20 November 1993	Anthony Bartilucci	07/979,766*

^{*}Ab and oned

PATENT \(\mathcal{V} \)
REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0451

Prcassignment(b).824.06/11/98

PATENT PROPERTIES OF THE PALLET REEFER COMPANY

Country	Patent No.	Corresponding U.S. Serial No.
Serial No. Filing Date	Issue Date	
Fining Date	Inventors	
EPO	0475933	07/119,702
89905935.6	11 September 1996	0,722,702
1 May 1989	Louis Saia III	
EPO	Louis Saia III &	07/905,791
92914937.5	Cynthia Wilbrandt	
29 June 1992		
EPO	Louis Saia III	07/119,702
95203062.5		
Divisional of 89905935.6	***************************************	
1 May 1989		
EPO	Louis Saia III &	08/222,425
95919734.4	Russell Andrews	
(PCT/US95/04112)		
3 April 1995		
India	Anthony Bartilucci	07/979,766*
702/Cal/93*		
17 November 1993		
Japan	Taula Cala TITE	0-100-00
06-502299	Louis Saia III & Cynthia Wilbrandt	07/905,791
29 June 1992	Cynthia Williandt	
Japan TRAS COCCO	Louis Saia III &	08/222,425
HE17-525906	Russell Andrews	
(PCT/US95/04112) 3 April 1995	***	
2 WHH 1332		
Mexico	183488	07/905,791
93/03915	Louis Saia III &	
29 June 1993	Cynthia Wilbrandt	7
No. 1		
Mexico 93/07230*	Anthony Bartilucci	07/979,766*
93/0/230^ 19 November 1993		
*Ahandoned		

^{*}Abandoned

PATENT

REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0452

PATENT PROPERTIES OF THE PALLET REEFER COMPANY

Country Scrial No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date Inventors	Corresponding U.S. Serial No.
Mexico 964501 (PCT/US95/04112) 3 April 1995	Louis Saia III & Russell Andrews	08/222,425
Norway 96.4158 (PCT/US95/04112) 3 April 1995	Louis Saia III & Russell Andrews	08/222,425
PCT PCT/US92/05524 29 June 1992	Louis Saia III & Cynthia Wilbrandt	07/905,791
PCT PCT/US93/11142* 16 November 1993	Anthony Bartilucci	07/979,766*
PCT PCT/US94/04087* 13 April 1994	Anthony Bartilucci	08/047,957*
PCT PCT/US95/04112 3 April 1995	Louis Saia III & Russell Andrews	08/222,425
South Korea (PCT) 705569/96 (PCT/US95/04112) 3 April 1995	Louis Saia III & Russell Andrews	08/222,425
*Abandonad		

^{*}Abandoned

18.3 hr

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States relating to the patent properties and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, to SAIA, as assignee of the entire interest of ASSIGNOR, and hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said patent properties and to such Letters Patent or registrations as may be granted therefor, to SAIA, his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if SAIA, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, ASSIGNOR will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, his successors, or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request, communicate to SAIA, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said patent properties or the file histories thereof as may be known to ASSIGNOR, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, his successors, or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNOR further states that the conveyance made herein is WITHOUT WARRANTY, GUARANTEE, OR REPRESENTATION OF ANY KIND OR NATURE with regard to the accuracy or completeness of the list of Patent Properties or the status of the Patent Properties and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted for the inventions disclosed and claimed therein in connection with such Patent Properties.

The Pallet Reefer Company

By: its general partners, Ciana Corporation and Allied Transportation Products, Inc., as set out below

A L

June 26, 1998 C	iana Corporation (individually and as a
general par	rtner in The Pallet Reefer Company)
Ву:	Signature Signature
	Covis PSaia III Printed Name
	Title President
State of <u>Louisia</u> Na	
County/Parish Terre Sonne	
Louis P. Saia, III, known	ority, on this day personally appeared to me to be the person whose name is subscribed ged to me that he/she executed the same for the
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and se	2
	Notary Public in and for The State of / muse come
	The State of <u>Lovisiona</u> My commission expires at death

tune 11, 1998 All and as a gen	lied Transportation Products, Inc. (individually neral partner in The Pallet Reefer Company)
By:	Signature
	Printed Name
	Title
State of <u>California</u> County/Parish <u>Los Angeles</u>	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned autho Ohn H. Mullan, known to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledg purposes and consideration therein expressed	o me to be the person whose name is subscribed ed to me that he same for the
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and sea	l of office this 12th day of
KATHLEEN M. SALMAS Commission # 1071577 Notary Public — California	Notary Public in and for The State of California My commission expires 9/10/99

Prcassignment(b).824.06/11/98

RECORDED: 11/09/2009